RI

07-12-2000



ΞΤ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101400543 To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roland MARTIN, Aldo GAMBONI, Name: Maurizio TOGNOLINI and CHARMILLES TECHNOLOGIES SA Gilbert BOVAY Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 8-10, Rue du Pré de la Fontaine C.P. 373 3. Nature of conveyance: 1217 Meyrin, SWITZERLAND [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other [ ] Security Agreement Execution Date: June 7, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 7,2000 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 09-599780 Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should involved: be mailed: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 YOUNG & THOMPSON [X] Enclosed Second Floor [ ] Authorized to be charged to 745 South 23rd Street deposit account Arlington, VA 22202 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Lauren Terrv

Name of Person Signing

June

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

## ASSIGNMENT

	1.	MARIIN KOJ	and - Bloux 74520	DINGY EN VUACHE / FRANCE	
	2. GAMBONI Aldo - 3 av. de Joli-Mont - 1209 GENEVE / SWITZERLAND WHEREAS, 3. TOGNOLINI Maurizio, les Beaux-Jordils - 1216 LE MUIDS / SWITZERLAND; 4. BOVAY Gilbert, 7 Chemin Aimé-Steinlen - 1004 LAUSANNE				
	SWITZI	ERLAND			
		_	_	inProcess_and_device_for_machining	
	for which		(I/we have made—or am/are a	are_about_to_makepplication for Letters bout to make)	
	Patent of	Patent of the United States of America;			
	AN	D WHEREAS, _	CHARMILLES TECH	NOLOGIES SA, 8-10, Rue du Pré de la	
	Fontaine 1217 MEYRIN / SWITZERLAND				
	desirous	of acquiring an	interest therein and in the	Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the	
	United St	ates;			
	NO	W THEREFORE	, be it known by all whom	it may concern, that for and in consideration of	
	toMS_ in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged				
	have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said				
	CHARMILLES_TECHNOLOGIES_SA				
	*	all	our	right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,	
	as fully set forth and described in the:				
	(a)	specification prep	ared and executed byus	on the 7th day of June , 2000,	
	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be				
	held and enjoyed by the said CHARMILLES TECHNOLOGIES SA				
	forQUI own use and behoof, and forQUI legal representatives, to the full end of the term				
	for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by				
	me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,We_ hereunto set _Our_ hand and affix _Our_ seal at				
	Gen	neva	this7th day	ofJune, A.D.2@00	
		(3)	Maurizio TOGNOLINI	(Inventor's full Signature)	
		(1)	Roland MARTIN	then	
		(2)	Aldo GAMBONI	A 6 ansony	
		(4)	Gilbert BOVAY	G. Borol	

\* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned. PATENT RECORDED: 06/21/2000 REEL: 010898 FRAME: 0316